COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC JOINT APPLICATION OF PNG)	
COMPANIES LLC, DRAKE MERGER SUB INC.,)	
AND DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.)	CASE No.
FOR APPROVAL OF AN ACQUISITION OF)	2017-00125
OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL OF DELTA)	
NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.)	

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S MOTION TO INTERVENE AND NOTICE OF WAIVER OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

Comes now the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and pursuant to KRS 367.150(8), which grants him the statutory right and obligation to appear before regulatory bodies of the Commonwealth of Kentucky to represent consumers' interests, hereby moves the Public Service Commission to grant him full intervenor status in this action pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001(8).

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 § 8(9), the Attorney General provides notice that if the Commission grants his motion, he waives any right to service of Commission orders via U.S. Mail; and certifies that: (a) the Office of the Attorney General and its agents are capable of receiving electronic transmissions; and (b) that the electronic email addresses to which all electronic notices and messages related to the above-styled proceeding should be served are provided in the below signature line.

Respectfully submitted,

ANDY BESHEAR ATTORNEY GENERAL

All

REBECCA W. GOODMAN LAWRENCE W. COOK KENT CHANDLER ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 200 FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204 (502) 696-5453

FAX: (502) 573-8315

Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov

<u>Larry.Cook@ky.gov</u> <u>Kent.Chandler@ky.gov</u>

Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies that: (a) the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; (b) pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 § 8(7)(c), there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and (c) the original and six (6) copies in paper medium are being filed with the Commission within two business days of the date certified below.

I further certify that in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 § 4 (8), the foregoing is being contemporaneously provided via electronic mail to:

Hon. Monica Braun Monica.Braun@skofirm.com

this 16th day of March, 2016

Assistant Attorney General